i

2000 EDITION%
i

AIA DOCUMENT | G701-2000

Change Order

(Instructions on reverse side)

PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 OWNER [H]
g;gk’idn’:;;ale High Pool DATE; 10/16/2019 ARCHITECT [H
Air Handler Replacement ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: BG # 19-024 CONTRACTOR [H
Hopkinsville, KY CONTRACT DATE; 4/18/2019 AEW O
10 CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OtHER (3
{Nate and oddress)

Mechanical Consultants, Inc.

PO Box 22025

Owensboro, KY 42304

THE CONTRACY 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, whre npplicable, awy undisputed gmoind allvibulable lo previvusly executed Comsraciion Change Dicectives }

Replace conduit and wiring to the three exhaust fans in the pool area due to corrosion.

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was s 153 00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders s 4

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior o this Change Order was s 153,800
The (Contract Sumn) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (ingreased) {decreased )

{unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of s~ 7+ 425

The new {Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be s Wl

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by ___ S0 Y0 ) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is _11/1/2019

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been autharized by Construction Change Directive for which the cost or tioe are in dispule as described in Subparagraph
7.3.8 of AlA Document Azo:,

Hot valld untH signed by the Architect, Contrector and Dwner.

WBW Engineering, Inc. Mechanical Consultants Christian Co. Board e
RCHITELCT (Fyped name) CONTRACTOR (1ypmd anpe) OWNER (Typed nome) ;
h rvwal) yM/(m M ,& : e s
{ Negrudianre) Signatitsd [Sigrutine) —
© 1000 AIAD
Thomas Waldron, PE Mark Sanders Mary Ann Gemmill AlA DOCUMENT 6701-2000
BY oy By CHANGE ORDER
o)1 io/n]19

DATE DATE DATE
2000 The American Institute of Architects. Reprodiction of the misterial kereln o substantial nuotation of its The American institute
provisions withou! written permission of the AlA violates the capyright lows of the United States and will subject of Architects
the viclatar to legat prosecution. 1735 flew York Avenue, N.W.

WARNING Unlleansad phatocopying violates U.S, copyright lews and will subject the violatar to legal peosecution. Washington, D.C. 20006-5292



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160
{Supplement to AlA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District: Christian Code; 115 Name: Hopkinsville High School Code: 050
BG# 19024 Project: Hopkinsville High Pool Air Handler Reptacement Contract/Bid Package: 1

Original Contract Sum: $ 153,800 Change Order Number: 1

Requested Change Order Amount  $ 7,425 Time Extension Required; X Yes H No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

O Local Board of Education [0 General Contractor
X Architect/Engineer O construction Manager
| Code Enforcement Official O  other

Change Order Description and Justification:

This change Is 1o replace conduit and wirlng to 3 exhaust fans in the pool area. This needs to be replaced due
to corrosion. This will allow each exhaust fan to have a dedigated clrcuit to keep the wiring from the VFDs
separate as reguired by the VEFD manufacturer,

Cost Benefit to Owner:
More cost effective to replace this as the AHU is being installed. The new conduit will be PVC so the
chemicals in the pool area will not harm the conduit.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
O ves X No

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?
O ves X No

Does this change order effect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? O vyes X No

Current A/E Contract Amount:  §

Fee Amount for this change +/-; §

New A/E Contract Amount: E

Roard of Education Designee Signature Date

Attach additional pages if necessary
Page 1




MECHANICAL CONSULTANTS INC.
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR
7727 Old Ky 81 Owensboro, Ky 42301
Phone: 270-785-9505 Fax: 270-785-9212
msanders@mci-mechanical.com

CONSULTANTS
INCORPORATED

October 15, 2019 MCljob# 39121 CO#01

WBW Engineering
3000 Canton Pike
Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Attn: Thomas Waidron

Re: Electrical conduits over pool

Dear Thomas,

Per your request we have priced replacing the conduit and wiring to the three pool area exhaust fans due to
corrosion. Each fan will have a dedicated conduit run to keep the wiring from the VFDs separate as
required by the VFD manufacture. The conduit will be PVC so the chemicals in the pool area will not affect
the conduit.

Total price [(EFEEFE PR ENEERE R ER RN ] $ 7,425

Material ......... $ 2,825
Labor .....coeruvn $ 4,600
Sincerely,

Mechanical Consuitants Inc.

Mark Sanders
President



